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MLT PROGRAM OUTCOMES 2020-
2021 

2021-
2022 

2022-
2023 

3-year 
Average 

Target 

Graduation/Completion 
Rate   

# of Students who began 3rd 
semester and completed program 

100% 
(11/11) 

82% 
(9/11) 

100% 
(13/13) 

94% 
(33/35) 

≥70% 

National Certification 
Pass Rate 

# of Students who attempted and 
passed ASCP or AMT BOC Exam 

100% 
(11/11) 

100% 
(9/9) 

85% 
(11/13) 

94% 
(31/33) 

≥75% 

Employment or 
Continued Education 

Rate 

# of Graduates offered Lab 
Employment or Continued 

Education  

100% 
(11/11) 

100% 
(8/8) 

100% 
(12/12) 

100% 
(31/31) 

≥70% 

Graduate Program 
Satisfaction Rate 

% of Graduates agree they 
possess entry level competencies 

necessary to perform routine 
clinical lab testing 

100% 100% 82% 94% ≥80% 

Employer Program 
Satisfaction Rate 

% of Employers agree graduates 
possess entry level competencies 

necessary to perform routine 
clinical lab testing 

100% 100% 100% 100% ≥80% 


